
By:AAKolkhorst S.B.ANo.A400
(In the SenateA-AFiled DecemberA21,A2016; FebruaryA1,A2017,

read first time and referred to Committee on Natural Resources &
Economic Development; AprilA12,A2017, reported adversely, with
favorable Committee Substitute by the following vote: Yeas 10,
Nays 0; AprilA12,A2017, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV
EstesAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
ZaffiriniAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
BurtonAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
GarciaAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HancockAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
HinojosaAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HuffinesAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
MilesAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
RodrÕguezAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
SeligerAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
TaylorAofACollinAAAAXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR S.B.ANo.A400 By:AABurton

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to the verification of information provided to the
comptroller and contained in reports on compliance with agreements
under the Texas Economic Development Act.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
SECTIONA1.AASection 313.032(c), Tax Code, is amended to read

as follows:
(c)AAThe portion of the report described by Subsection (a)(2)

must be based on data certified to the comptroller by each recipient
or former recipient of a limitation on appraised value under this
chapter. The recipient or former recipient shall contract with an
independent certified public accountant to verify the data
certified to the comptroller. The data may be verified using
information from any reliable source, including the Texas Workforce
Commission and the chief appraiser of the applicable appraisal
district.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2017.

* * * * *

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6

1-7

1-8
1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19

1-20

1-21
1-22

1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32
1-33
1-34
1-35
1-36
1-37
1-38

1-39

1

http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=TX&Value=313.032&Date=4/12/2017

