1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6	By: Kolkhorst S.B. No. 400 (In the Senate - Filed December 21, 2016; February 1, 2017, read first time and referred to Committee on Natural Resources & Economic Development; April 12, 2017, reported adversely, with favorable Committee Substitute by the following vote: Yeas 10, Nays 0; April 12, 2017, sent to printer.)
1-7	COMMITTEE VOTE
$1-8 \\ 1-9 \\ 1-10 \\ 1-11 \\ 1-12 \\ 1-13 \\ 1-14 \\ 1-15 \\ 1-16 \\ 1-17 \\ 1-18 \\ 1-19 $	YeaNayAbsentPNVEstesXZaffiriniXBurtonXGarciaXHancockXHinojosaXMilesXRodríguezXSeligerXTaylor of CollinX
1-20	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR S.B. No. 400 By: Burton
1-21 1-22	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT
$1-23 \\ 1-24 \\ 1-25 \\ 1-26 \\ 1-27 \\ 1-28 \\ 1-29 \\ 1-30 \\ 1-31 \\ 1-32 \\ 1-33 \\ 1-34 \\ 1-35 \\ 1-36 \\ 1-37 \\ 1-38 \\ $	<pre>relating to the verification of information provided to the comptroller and contained in reports on compliance with agreements under the Texas Economic Development Act. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: SECTION 1. Section 313.032(c), Tax Code, is amended to read as follows: (c) The portion of the report described by Subsection (a)(2) must be based on data certified to the comptroller by each recipient or former recipient of a limitation on appraised value under this chapter. The recipient or former recipient shall contract with an independent certified public accountant to verify the data certified to the comptroller. The data may be verified using information from any reliable source, including the Texas Workforce Commission and the chief appraiser of the applicable appraisal district. SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2017.</pre>
1 20	+ $+$ $+$ $+$

1-39

* * * * *

1